
2025 Oceania Track Championships

Date: 11th - 15th February, 2025 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Greg Griffiths Organiser:  AusCycling
Wednesday, February 12 2025 2:23:42pm
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Event 48: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying
16 Laps 4000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 13 Thomas SEXTON (NZL) 4:09.126
Half Lap 13.551 (4)

Lap 1 21.800 21.800 (4)
Lap 2 15.337 37.137 (1)
Lap 3 14.983 52.121 (1)
Lap 4 14.954 1:07.075 (1)
Lap 5 14.924 1:21.999 (1)
Lap 6 15.022 1:37.022 (1)
Lap 7 15.042 1:52.064 (1)
Lap 8 15.000 2:07.064 (2)
Lap 9 15.004 2:22.069 (1)

Lap 10 15.036 2:37.106 (1)
Lap 11 15.061 2:52.167 (1)
Lap 12 15.128 3:07.295 (1)
Lap 13 15.230 3:22.525 (1)
Lap 14 15.303 3:37.828 (1)
Lap 15 15.534 3:53.363 (1)
Lap 16 15.762 4:09.126 (1)

2. 10 Keegan HORNBLOW (NZL) 4:11.286 +2.160
Half Lap 13.878 13.878 (13)

Lap 1 22.290 22.290 (8)
Lap 2 15.438 37.728 (8)
Lap 3 15.072 52.801 (3)
Lap 4 15.057 1:07.858 (3)
Lap 5 15.216 1:23.075 (3)
Lap 6 15.240 1:38.315 (2)
Lap 7 15.229 1:53.544 (2)
Lap 8 15.199 2:08.744 (3)
Lap 9 15.199 2:23.944 (2)

Lap 10 15.159 2:39.103 (2)
Lap 11 15.063 2:54.167 (2)
Lap 12 15.067 3:09.234 (2)
Lap 13 15.183 3:24.418 (2)
Lap 14 15.456 3:39.874 (2)
Lap 15 15.633 3:55.507 (2)
Lap 16 15.779 4:11.286 (2)

3. 12 Ben OLIVER (NZL) 4:11.965 +2.839
Half Lap 14.101 (15)

Lap 1 22.337 22.337 (9)
Lap 2 15.051 37.388 (2)
Lap 3 14.907 52.295 (2)
Lap 4 15.191 1:07.487 (2)
Lap 5 15.496 1:22.983 (2)
Lap 6 15.475 1:38.459 (3)
Lap 7 15.500 1:53.959 (3)
Lap 8 12.247 2:06.207 (1)
Lap 9 18.679 2:24.886 (3)

Lap 10 15.445 2:40.332 (3)
Lap 11 15.379 2:55.711 (3)
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Event 48: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps 4000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 12 15.490 3:11.201 (4)
Lap 13 15.302 3:26.503 (4)
Lap 14 15.253 3:41.757 (4)
Lap 15 15.158 3:56.915 (4)
Lap 16 15.049 4:11.965 (3)

4. 7 James MORIARTY (AUS) 4:12.153 +3.027
Half Lap 14.210 (16)

Lap 1 22.965 22.965 (17)
Lap 2 15.906 38.872 (17)
Lap 3 15.507 54.380 (15)
Lap 4 15.311 1:09.692 (11)
Lap 5 15.203 1:24.895 (7)
Lap 6 15.246 1:40.142 (5)
Lap 7 15.199 1:55.341 (5)
Lap 8 15.127 2:10.469 (4)
Lap 9 15.121 2:25.590 (4)

Lap 10 15.085 2:40.676 (4)
Lap 11 15.108 2:55.784 (4)
Lap 12 15.340 3:11.125 (3)
Lap 13 15.141 3:26.267 (3)
Lap 14 15.190 3:41.457 (3)
Lap 15 15.293 3:56.750 (3)
Lap 16 15.402 4:12.153 (4)

5. 28 Marshall ERWOOD (NZL) 4:15.989 +6.863
Half Lap 13.922 (14)

Lap 1 22.393 22.393 (11)
Lap 2 15.547 37.941 (11)
Lap 3 15.132 53.073 (5)
Lap 4 15.284 1:08.357 (4)
Lap 5 15.405 1:23.763 (4)
Lap 6 15.558 1:39.321 (4)
Lap 7 15.611 1:54.933 (4)
Lap 8 15.649 2:10.582 (5)
Lap 9 15.689 2:26.271 (5)

Lap 10 15.639 2:41.911 (5)
Lap 11 15.576 2:57.487 (5)
Lap 12 15.411 3:12.899 (5)
Lap 13 15.498 3:28.397 (5)
Lap 14 15.797 3:44.195 (5)
Lap 15 15.956 4:00.151 (5)
Lap 16 15.837 4:15.989 (5)

6. 15 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS) 4:19.289 +10.163
Half Lap 13.685 (6)

Lap 1 21.945 21.945 (6)
Lap 2 15.513 37.458 (5)
Lap 3 15.697 53.156 (7)
Lap 4 15.902 1:09.058 (7)
Lap 6 31.541 1:40.599 (7)
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Event 48: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps 4000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 7 15.834 1:56.434 (7)
Lap 8 15.871 2:12.305 (6)
Lap 9 15.960 2:28.265 (6)

Lap 10 15.977 2:44.243 (6)
Lap 11 15.917 3:00.160 (6)
Lap 12 15.665 3:15.825 (6)
Lap 13 15.601 3:31.427 (6)
Lap 14 15.782 3:47.209 (6)
Lap 15 16.110 4:03.319 (6)
Lap 16 15.970 4:19.289 (6)

7. 41 Declan TREZISE (AUS) 4:20.509 +11.383
Half Lap 13.693 13.693 (7)

Lap 1 22.090 22.090 (7)
Lap 2 15.665 37.756 (9)
Lap 3 15.557 53.313 (8)
Lap 4 15.973 1:09.287 (9)
Lap 5 16.035 1:25.322 (9)
Lap 6 15.832 1:41.154 (9)
Lap 7 15.837 1:56.992 (8)
Lap 8 15.923 2:12.915 (8)
Lap 9 15.953 2:28.869 (8)

Lap 10 15.905 2:44.775 (7)
Lap 11 15.926 3:00.701 (7)
Lap 12 16.040 3:16.741 (7)
Lap 13 15.932 3:32.674 (7)
Lap 14 15.879 3:48.553 (7)
Lap 15 15.884 4:04.437 (7)
Lap 16 16.072 4:20.509 (7)

8. 53 Oscar GALLAGHER (AUS) 4:22.451 +13.325
Half Lap 13.792 13.792 (10)

Lap 1 22.351 22.351 (10)
Lap 2 15.552 37.903 (10)
Lap 3 15.170 53.073 (6)
Lap 4 15.437 1:08.511 (5)
Lap 5 15.766 1:24.277 (5)
Lap 6 15.965 1:40.243 (6)
Lap 7 16.143 1:56.386 (6)
Lap 8 16.212 2:12.598 (7)
Lap 9 16.239 2:28.837 (7)

Lap 10 16.270 2:45.107 (8)
Lap 11 16.274 3:01.382 (8)
Lap 13 32.487 3:33.869 (8)
Lap 14 16.289 3:50.159 (8)
Lap 15 16.172 4:06.331 (8)
Lap 16 16.120 4:22.451 (8)

9. 11 Nicholas KERGOZOU DE LA BOESSIERE (NZL) 4:24.877 +15.751
Half Lap 14.279 14.279 (18)

Lap 1 23.012 23.012 (18)
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Event 48: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps 4000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 2 16.417 39.430 (19)
Lap 3 16.131 55.561 (21)
Lap 4 16.001 1:11.563 (18)
Lap 5 15.873 1:27.436 (16)
Lap 6 15.925 1:43.362 (16)
Lap 7 15.932 1:59.294 (15)
Lap 8 16.012 2:15.307 (17)
Lap 9 16.066 2:31.373 (17)

Lap 10 16.115 2:47.488 (14)
Lap 11 16.217 3:03.706 (14)
Lap 12 15.873 3:19.579 (11)
Lap 13 16.077 3:35.656 (12)
Lap 14 16.140 3:51.796 (11)
Lap 15 16.261 4:08.057 (9)
Lap 16 16.819 4:24.877 (9)

10. 47 William COOPER (AUS) 4:25.075 +15.949
Half Lap 15.127 15.127 (20)

Lap 1 24.048 24.048 (21)
Lap 2 15.944 39.992 (21)
Lap 3 15.256 55.248 (19)
Lap 4 15.503 1:10.752 (15)
Lap 5 15.827 1:26.579 (13)
Lap 6 15.795 1:42.375 (13)
Lap 7 15.842 1:58.217 (13)
Lap 8 15.919 2:14.136 (13)
Lap 9 15.992 2:30.129 (12)

Lap 10 16.005 2:46.134 (11)
Lap 11 16.077 3:02.211 (10)
Lap 12 16.247 3:18.459 (9)
Lap 13 16.391 3:34.850 (9)
Lap 14 16.571 3:51.422 (9)
Lap 15 16.760 4:08.182 (10)
Lap 16 16.893 4:25.075 (10)

11. 24 Daniel MORTON (NZL) 4:25.275 +16.149
Half Lap 13.418 (2)

Lap 1 21.723 21.723 (2)
Lap 2 15.900 37.624 (6)
Lap 3 16.067 53.691 (10)
Lap 4 31.670 1:25.361 (20)
Lap 5 15.899 1:41.261 (19)
Lap 6 15.975 1:57.236 (20)
Lap 8 16.131 2:13.367 (9)
Lap 9 16.208 2:29.576 (9)

Lap 10 16.185 2:45.761 (9)
Lap 11 16.249 3:02.011 (9)
Lap 12 16.420 3:18.431 (8)
Lap 13 16.588 3:35.020 (11)
Lap 14 16.743 3:51.764 (10)
Lap 15 16.743 4:08.507 (11)
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Event 48: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps 4000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 16 16.768 4:25.275 (11)

12. 33 Hugo POMMELET (NCL) 4:26.110 +16.984
Half Lap 13.854 13.854 (12)

Lap 1 22.623 22.623 (15)
Lap 2 16.024 38.647 (14)
Lap 3 15.612 54.259 (13)
Lap 4 31.508 1:25.767 (21)
Lap 5 15.875 1:41.643 (20)
Lap 6 16.035 1:57.678 (21)
Lap 8 15.986 2:13.665 (10)
Lap 9 16.025 2:29.690 (10)

Lap 10 16.140 2:45.831 (10)
Lap 11 16.395 3:02.226 (11)
Lap 12 16.366 3:18.592 (10)
Lap 13 16.412 3:35.005 (10)
Lap 14 16.863 3:51.868 (12)
Lap 15 17.133 4:09.001 (12)
Lap 16 17.108 4:26.110 (12)

13. 25 Edward PAWSON (NZL) 4:26.182 +17.056
Half Lap 13.760 13.760 (9)

Lap 1 22.454 22.454 (13)
Lap 2 16.053 38.508 (13)
Lap 3 15.818 54.327 (14)
Lap 4 15.899 1:10.226 (13)
Lap 5 16.011 1:26.237 (12)
Lap 6 15.962 1:42.200 (12)
Lap 7 15.975 1:58.175 (12)
Lap 8 16.072 2:14.248 (14)
Lap 9 16.117 2:30.365 (13)

Lap 10 16.217 2:46.583 (13)
Lap 11 16.426 3:03.009 (13)
Lap 13 32.743 3:35.753 (13)
Lap 14 16.512 3:52.266 (13)
Lap 15 16.756 4:09.022 (13)
Lap 16 17.160 4:26.182 (13)

14. 50 Oliver WATSON-PALMER (NZL) 4:27.405 +18.279
Half Lap 13.851 (11)

Lap 1 22.437 22.437 (12)
Lap 2 15.861 38.298 (12)
Lap 3 15.431 53.730 (11)
Lap 4 15.604 1:09.334 (10)
Lap 5 15.819 1:25.153 (8)
Lap 6 16.042 1:41.196 (10)
Lap 7 16.233 1:57.429 (10)
Lap 8 16.342 2:13.771 (12)
Lap 9 16.327 2:30.099 (11)

Lap 10 16.363 2:46.463 (12)
Lap 11 16.534 3:02.997 (12)
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Event 48: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps 4000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 12 16.735 3:19.732 (12)
Lap 13 16.854 3:36.586 (14)
Lap 14 16.863 3:53.450 (14)
Lap 15 16.989 4:10.439 (14)
Lap 16 16.965 4:27.405 (14)

15. 26 Mitchel FITZSIMONS (NZL) 4:27.669 +18.543
Half Lap 13.608 13.608 (5)

Lap 1 21.785 21.785 (3)
Lap 2 15.919 37.704 (7)
Lap 3 16.061 53.765 (12)
Lap 4 16.197 1:09.963 (12)
Lap 5 16.189 1:26.152 (11)
Lap 6 16.296 1:42.448 (14)
Lap 7 16.314 1:58.763 (14)
Lap 8 16.324 2:15.088 (16)
Lap 9 16.181 2:31.269 (16)

Lap 10 16.259 2:47.529 (15)
Lap 11 16.309 3:03.839 (15)
Lap 12 16.501 3:20.341 (13)
Lap 13 16.562 3:36.903 (15)
Lap 14 16.715 3:53.618 (15)
Lap 15 16.864 4:10.482 (15)
Lap 16 17.186 4:27.669 (15)

16. 16 Caleb ANTILL (AUS) 4:28.701 +19.575
Half Lap 15.342 (21)

Lap 1 23.878 23.878 (20)
Lap 2 15.602 39.481 (20)
Lap 3 15.593 55.074 (18)
Lap 4 16.245 1:11.319 (17)
Lap 5 16.593 1:27.912 (17)
Lap 6 16.586 1:44.498 (18)
Lap 7 16.571 2:01.069 (19)
Lap 8 16.564 2:17.634 (21)
Lap 9 16.410 2:34.044 (21)

Lap 10 16.415 2:50.460 (21)
Lap 11 16.475 3:06.935 (21)
Lap 12 16.564 3:23.500 (18)
Lap 13 16.515 3:40.015 (21)
Lap 14 16.368 3:56.383 (20)
Lap 15 16.255 4:12.638 (16)
Lap 16 16.063 4:28.701 (16)

17. 17 Edward MARCKS (AUS) 4:28.753 +19.627
Half Lap 14.467 14.467 (19)

Lap 1 23.136 23.136 (19)
Lap 2 16.201 39.337 (18)
Lap 3 16.179 55.517 (20)
Lap 4 16.462 1:11.979 (19)
Lap 5 16.553 1:28.533 (18)
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Event 48: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps 4000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 6 16.306 1:44.839 (19)
Lap 7 16.146 2:00.985 (18)
Lap 8 16.011 2:16.996 (20)
Lap 9 15.974 2:32.971 (20)

Lap 10 16.153 2:49.124 (18)
Lap 11 16.333 3:05.458 (18)
Lap 12 16.441 3:21.899 (14)
Lap 13 16.485 3:38.384 (16)
Lap 14 16.629 3:55.014 (16)
Lap 15 33.738 4:28.753 (17)

18. 29 Magnus JAMIESON (NZL) 4:29.232 +20.106
Half Lap 13.711 13.711 (8)

Lap 1 22.464 22.464 (14)
Lap 2 16.312 38.776 (15)
Lap 3 15.866 54.643 (16)
Lap 4 15.991 1:10.634 (14)
Lap 5 16.119 1:26.753 (14)
Lap 6 16.270 1:43.023 (15)
Lap 7 16.354 1:59.378 (16)
Lap 8 16.502 2:15.881 (18)
Lap 9 16.712 2:32.593 (18)

Lap 10 16.802 2:49.395 (20)
Lap 11 16.769 3:06.165 (20)
Lap 12 16.839 3:23.004 (17)
Lap 13 16.824 3:39.829 (20)
Lap 14 16.422 3:56.252 (17)
Lap 15 16.451 4:12.703 (17)
Lap 16 16.528 4:29.232 (18)

19. 18 Hamish KEAST (NZL) 4:29.484 +20.358
Half Lap 14.249 (17)

Lap 1 22.726 22.726 (16)
Lap 2 16.056 38.783 (16)
Lap 3 16.081 54.864 (17)
Lap 4 16.137 1:11.002 (16)
Lap 5 16.133 1:27.135 (15)
Lap 6 16.282 1:43.418 (17)
Lap 7 16.475 1:59.893 (17)
Lap 8 16.460 2:16.354 (19)
Lap 9 16.471 2:32.825 (19)

Lap 10 16.473 2:49.298 (19)
Lap 11 16.635 3:05.934 (19)
Lap 12 16.828 3:22.762 (16)
Lap 13 16.728 3:39.491 (19)
Lap 14 16.974 3:56.465 (21)
Lap 15 16.648 4:13.113 (18)
Lap 16 16.370 4:29.484 (19)

20. 46 Leo ZIMMERMANN (AUS) 4:31.038 +21.912
Half Lap 13.209 (1)
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Event 48: Elite Men Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps 4000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 1 21.529 21.529 (1)
Lap 2 15.866 37.395 (3)
Lap 3 15.947 53.343 (9)
Lap 4 15.942 1:09.285 (8)
Lap 5 16.070 1:25.356 (10)
Lap 6 16.309 1:41.665 (11)
Lap 7 16.343 1:58.009 (11)
Lap 8 16.489 2:14.498 (15)
Lap 9 16.673 2:31.171 (15)

Lap 10 16.860 2:48.032 (17)
Lap 11 16.928 3:04.960 (17)
Lap 12 20.745 3:25.705 (19)
Lap 13 13.314 3:39.019 (18)
Lap 14 17.306 3:56.326 (19)
Lap 15 17.459 4:13.785 (20)
Lap 16 17.253 4:31.038 (20)

21. 48 Kyle AITKEN (NZL) 4:31.534 +22.408
Half Lap 13.507 13.507 (3)

Lap 1 21.843 21.843 (5)
Lap 2 15.573 37.417 (4)
Lap 3 15.539 52.956 (4)
Lap 4 15.732 1:08.688 (6)
Lap 5 15.866 1:24.554 (6)
Lap 6 16.062 1:40.617 (8)
Lap 7 16.424 1:57.041 (9)
Lap 8 16.683 2:13.725 (11)
Lap 9 16.806 2:30.532 (14)

Lap 10 17.054 2:47.586 (16)
Lap 11 17.113 3:04.699 (16)
Lap 12 17.216 3:21.916 (15)
Lap 13 17.042 3:38.958 (17)
Lap 14 17.317 3:56.275 (18)
Lap 15 17.452 4:13.727 (19)
Lap 16 17.806 4:31.534 (21)


